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IRTG Roseobacter: 2nd PhD Workshop November 2019 

Integrated Research Training Group  
of the CRC Roseobacter  

 
 

 

 
 
 
 
 

2nd SFB Roseobacter PhD Workshop 
 

“Contribution to the IRTG Roseobacter – Scientific 
Progress, troubleshooting and outlook – my scientific 

network” 
 

Programme  
 

 
Date:  27. – 28. November 2019 

Time:  Getting there at morning – departure at afternoon 

Venue: Fährhaus Farge Hotel- und Gastronomie- Betriebs GmbH 

Wilhelmshavener Str.1 
28777 Bremen 

 
Organisers: Ferdinand Esser, Thorsten Dittmar (ICBM, Oldenburg), Elisabeth 

Härtig (TU Braunschweig) 
 

Purpose: Presentation of PhD projects, status quo, research interests 
  Main methods, Trouble shooting, Excursion, Networking 

 
Contact: F. Esser  (ferdinand.esser@uni-oldenburg.de) 

T. Dittmar  (thorsten.dittmar@uni-oldenburg.de)   
E. Härtig  (e.haertig@tu-bs.de) 
 

mailto:ferdinand.esser@uni-oldenburg.de
mailto:thorsten.dittmar@uni-oldenburg.de
mailto:e.haertig@tu-bs.de
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Wednesday 27. November 

Time Activity  

07:30 Departure TU BS  

08:00 Departure at ICBM  

9:50 Welcome and introduction  

10:00 Coffee break 
 Part 1: Short presentation of status quo: (use 1 Flip Chart) 

SFB-PhD students present their research in 5 minutes, in an engaging form that can 
be understood by an intelligent audience with no background in the research area. 
Additional: Presentation of general problems: (use 1 Flip Chart) 
What went wrong within your PhD and how to solve the problem (difficulties e.g. in 
the lab)? (2 Min); Clustering problems on board (working with PostDocs in Part 2)  

 Dẹn Trần Quốc  “Topic” 

 Felix Milke  “Topic” 

 Dennis Tebbe Tracing the conversion of methylated sulfur compounds 

 Lukas Birmes  “Topic” 

 Benedikt Heyerhoff  Bacteriophage-host interactions of the Roseobacter 
group in marine sediments 

 Janina Leinberger  Paracoccus everywhere 

10:45 Short break 

11:00 Johannes Mansky   “Topic” 

 Sujatha Srinivas  “Topic” 

 Miriam Becker  Light-dependent regulation of photosynthesis genes in 
Dinoroseobacter shibae 

 Lisa Plötzky  Iron dependent gene regulation in Dinoroseobacter shibae 

 Vera Bischoff  Lytic bacteriophages of the Roseobacter group 

11:40 Short break 

 Falk Zucker  Temperate bacteriophages of the Roseobacter group 

 Arne Weiten  “Topic” 

 Kristin Kalvelage  “Topic” 

 Alina Rommerskirchen  “Topic” 

 Jana Kalvelage “Topic” 

12:30 lunch 

13:30 Juliane Hartlich  “Topic” 

 Carsten Reuse “Topic” 

 Selene Sanchez “Topic” 

 Collin Starke “Topic” 

14:00 Short introduction / presentation of 
PostDocs (5 min + 5 min discussion) 

Working group, research topic(s), 
projects involved 

15:00 Coffee + cake: Group picture, walk around the area 

16:30 Part 2: Trouble shooting:  
What went wrong within your PhD and how to 
solve the problem? 

Collection of flip charts, clustering 
questions, topics (all) 

17:30 – 
18:30 

Formation of groups: 
Discussion, finding solutions, support and get 
feedback from Post Docs for various problems  

Formation of groups  

18:30 Dinner 

Thursday 28. November 

8:30 Breakfast 

 Discussion (in small groups) find solutions 
together, support and feedback from Post Docs 
for various problems  

Working in small groups 

12:30 lunch 

13:30 Summary: Your next steps in your projects after 
getting feedback of Roseobacter group 

Prepare 1 slide or 1 Flip Chart 
(per group) 

14:15 Presentation of findings during group work Each group  

16:30 Departure   

17:30 Arrival at ICBM / TU BS 
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Teilnehmer: 
 

1 Dẹn Trần Quốc  
ICBM  

denhaugiang@gmail.com  

2 Tebbe Dennis 
ICBM 

dennis.tebbe@uol.de 

3 Heyerhoff Benedikt 
ICBM 

benedikt.heyerhoff@uol.de 

4 Birmes Lukas 
TU BS 

lub17@dsmz.de 

5 Leinberger Janina 
ICBM 

janina.leinberger@uni-oldenburg.de 

6 Mansky Johannes 
TU BS Johannes.Mansky@helmholtz-hzi.de; 

J.Mansky@tu-bs.de  

7 Becker Miriam 
TU BS 

miriam.becker@tu-braunschweig.de 

8 Plötzky Lisa 
TU BS 

l.ploetzky@tu-braunschweig.de  

9 Bischoff Vera 
ICBM 

vera.bischoff@uol.de 

10 
Zucker 
 

Falk 
ICBM 

falk.zucker@uni-oldenburg.de 

11 Kalvelage Kristin 
ICBM 

kristin.kalvelage@uol.de 

12 Reuse Carsten 
TU BS 

c.reuse@tu-braunschweig.de 

13 Sanchez Selene 
TU BS 

selene.sanchez@gmail.com 

14 Kalvelage Jana 
ICBM 

jana.kalvelage1@uni-oldenburg.de 

15 Starke  Collin 
TUBS 

collin.starke@tu-braunschweig.de 

16 Hartlich Juliane 
TU BS 

juliane.hartlich@tu-braunschweig.de 

17 Rommerskirchen Alina 
TU BS 

Rommerskirch@tu-bs.de 

18 Dittmar Thorsten 
ICBM 

thorsten.dittmar@uni-oldenburg.de 

19 Härtig Elisabeth 
TU BS 

e.haertig@tu-bs.de 

20 Esser Ferdinand  
ICBM 

ferdinand.esser@uni-oldenburg.de 

21 Niggemann Jutta 
ICBM 

Jutta.niggemann@uol.de 

22 Billerbeck Sara 
ICBM 

sara.billerbeck@uni-oldenburg.de 

23 Bercovici Sarah 
ICBM 

Sarah.Bercovici@uol.de 

24 Szabo Emese 
ICBM 

emese.szabo@uni-oldenburg.de 

25 Lücken Leonhard 
ICBM 

leonhard.luecken@uni-oldenburg.de 

26 Freese Heike 
DSMZ 

heike.freese@dsmz.de 

   
 

 

14 Weiten Arne 
ICBM arnewweiten@web.de; 

arne.ruediger.weiten@uni-oldenburg.de 
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 Srinivas Sujatha 
ICBM 

sujatha.srinivas@uol.de 

 Milke Felix 
ICBM 

felix.milke@uol.de 
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